



Notice

Former Manufactured Gas Plant (MGP) Remediation Project – Repair and Installation of Monitoring Wells

31-06 Farrington Street

31-21 Farrington Street

31-39 Farrington Street

134-10 32nd Avenue

Wednesday October 27

Con Edison will be conducting drilling and installation of monitoring wells in the vicinity of your building beginning **Monday, November 8**. This work is in the area of the former Farrington St. Manufactured Gas Plant site. Con Edison will also be conducting ground water sampling. The work will take place weekdays: 7:00 am – 3 pm. **The entire well installation project is expected to take 8 weeks.**

Potential Community Impacts:

- Potential periodic noise from drills
- Potential periodic odor
- Fenced off work areas surrounding wells

Measures will be used to help mitigate these potential impacts. Work procedures approved by the NYSDEC and the NYSDOH, including a community air monitoring plan, will be put in place. The work areas will be fenced off preventing access to the public.

We apologize for any inconvenience this work may cause.

For more information or to receive updates on this project visit www.coned.com/mgp, please contact the Con Edison MGP Hotline at 1-877-602-6633, or e-mail us at QueensRCA@coned.com.